EM79L
100mA NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 1 of 21
1F11N-Rev.F001
General Description
The EM79L series of fixed-voltage monolithic integrated circuit voltage regulators is designed for a wide range
of applications. These applications include on-card regulation for elimination of noise and distribution
problems associated with single-point regulation. In addition, they can be used with power-pass elements to

Y: Year
WW: Week
Ordering Information
EM79L
100mA NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 3 of 21
1F11N-Rev.F001
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Operating Conditions
EM79L
100mA NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 4 of 21
1F11N-Rev.F001
EM79L05 Electrical Characteristics (VI = - 10V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM79L06 Electrical Characteristics (VI = -11V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM79L
100mA NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 5 of 21
1F11N-Rev.F001
EM79L08 Electrical Characteristics (VI = -14V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM79L09 Electrical Characteristics (VI = -16V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM79L
100mA NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 6 of 21
1F11N-Rev.F001
EM79L12 Electrical Characteristics (VI = -19V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM79L15 Electrical Characteristics (VI = -23V, IO = 40mA unless otherwise noted)
EM79L
100mA NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) Page 7 of 21